Department of Pesticide Regulation





Edmund G. Brown Jr. Governor

AGENDA

Pest Management Advisory Committee 9:30a.m. – 1:30 p.m., May 12, 2016 1001 I Street, Sacramento, California Sierra Hearing Room, Second Floor Webcast: http://www.calepa.ca.gov/broadcast

Meeting goal: To recommend Pest Management Alliance Grant proposals for possible funding from the Department of Pesticide Regulation (DPR).

Introductions and Chair's opening comments – Brian Leahy, Director, DPR	15 min
DPR's Policy on Supplemental Environmental Projects under AB1071 – <i>April Gatling, Senior Attorney, DPR</i>	10 min
PMAC Member Survey/ Background on DPR's Pest Management Alliance Grant Program, project proposal review, and basic procedures – Dr. Doug Downie, <i>Environmental Scientist</i> , <i>DPR</i>	15 min
 Alliance Grant proposal review and discussion – <i>Tania Carlone, Facilitator, Center for Collaborative Policy, CA State University,</i> <i>Sacramento</i> Discussion of ground rules Facilitated discussion of project proposal Public Comments 	50 min
Break	10 min
Continue facilitated discussionPublic Comments	60 min
Break	10 min
Continue facilitated discussion, agree on recommendations, provide process feedback	60 min
Closing Remarks – Brian Leahy	10 min

Public comment and questions will be accepted after each agenda item from audience members or by e-mail to sierrarm@calepa.ca.gov.

PMAC agendas, meeting summaries, membership roster and other information are posted to DPR's Web site at www.cdpr.ca.gov/docs/dept/pmac/pmaclink.htm

1001 | Street • P.O. Box 4015 • Sacramento, California 95812-4015 • www.cdpr.ca.gov

Questions about the PMAC or agenda topics should be directed to:

Nino Yanga, Environmental Program Manager I Pest Management and Licensing Branch (916) 445-6387 or <u>nino.yanga@cdpr.ca.gov</u>

Please direct questions regarding the meeting to the PMAC Meeting Coordinator: Doug Downie, Environmental Scientist Pest Management and Licensing Branch (916) 445-0430 or <u>Douglas.Downie@cdpr.ca.gov</u>